
Station Name Unnamed Tributary @ FM 150

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 20479

Monitoring Type  

Latitude Longitude  

          Parameter 4/19/11 6/22/11 10/11/11 11/14/11 3/13/12 4/24/12 6/19/12 7/17/12 10/2/12 11/15/12

Parameter Code 959 954 1416 1505 1125 1137 1029 1109 956 940

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.00" 1.34" 1.82" 0.01" 2.13" 0.00" 0.00" 2.78" 0.00" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY DRY 1.0 DRY DRY <0.01 <0.01 DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 200 770 1700

pH 00400 7.4 7.0 7.2

Temperature (C) 00010 20.0 26.3 21.3

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 8.7 6.2 6.9

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 770 815 879

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.02 0.03 0.04

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 4.54 1.39 1.91

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.24 0.44 0.6

Suspended Solids (mg/L 00530 2.30 1.30 0.59

TKN 00625 0.71 0.62 0.75

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

          Parameter 1/15/13 2/19/13 4/3/13 7/2/13 9/25/13 1/22/14 4/16/14 5/28/14 7/9/14 9/10/14

Parameter Code 921 1020 1148 1011 932 1011 915 910 1027 948

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Dry Wet Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet Dry Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1.92" 0.00" 3.02" .55" 3.00 1011 0.00 3.54" 0.68" 1.41"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY 0.01 DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 34 1300

pH 00400 6.9 7.1

Temperature (C) 00010 8.8 22.5

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 11.8 7.1

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 788 705

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 <0.02 0.02

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 1.42 4.72

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 <0.10 0.14

Suspended Solids (mg/L 00530 57.7 1.30

TKN 00625 - 0.56

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

          Parameter 9/23/14 11/6/14 1/27/15 2/25/15 4/21/15 6/16/15 8/11/15 10/29/15 12/15/15 2/3/16

Parameter Code 1153 1422 1024 1010 1116 1050 916 1053 1000 1012

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Dry Wet Dry Wet Wet Dry Wet Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 4.35" 0.17" 3.26" 0.0" 1" 0.69" 0.00" 7.41" 1.21" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY 0.1 0.8 0.2 0.6 1.0 DRY 0.06 0.6 0.05

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 >2400 <10 16 110 1000 260 230 48

pH 00400 8.0 7.9 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.5

Temperature (C) 00010 16.1 14.8 10.7 19.5 24.7 18.4 18.1 11.0

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 9.0 16.4 11.6 7.8 6.4 4.4 8.6 9.5

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 311 439 772 699 660 736 702 747

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.05 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 0.02 0.04 <0.02 <0.02

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.11 4.64 1.35 1.43 2.71 <0.05 <0.05 0.53

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.26 0.12 <0.10  <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

Suspended Solids (mg/L 00530 3.50 3.50 4.50 8.60 12.2 6.30 3.20 1.90

TKN 00625 0.54 <0.20 <0.20 0.58 1.01 0.79 0.43 0.55

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time



Station Name Unnamed Tributary @ FM 150

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 20479

Monitoring Type  

Latitude Longitude  

          Parameter 3/15/16 5/25/16 7/28/16

Parameter Code 940 1013 1054

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Wet Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 3.06" 2.75" 1.90"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.3 0.7 0.06

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 110 170 680

pH 00400 7.1 7.4 7.4

Temperature (C) 00010 20.2 23.8 30.0

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.8 5.7 8.0

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 772 687 220

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 <0.02 <0.02 0.03

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 1.22 1.53 <0.05

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

Suspended Solids (mg/L 00530 12.9 6.60 4.40

TKN 00625 0.54 0.48 0.88

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time


